Spring return actuator ​
BFL230-T TR/BFL24-T-​ST TR/
BFN230-T TR/​BFN24-T-ST TR
Spring return actuator ​
BF230-T TR/BF24-T-​ST TR
Explosion-proof actuator
ExMax-15-BF TR/​
RedMax-15-BF TR

  /  Z45RM

Order code detail
Attachments Order code
BLF230-T TR, BFN230-T TR, BFL230-T TR,
BF230-​T TR with factory mounted duct smoke detector ​RM-O-3-D Z43RM
BF24-T-ST TR, BFN24-T-ST TR, BFL24-T-ST TR, ​
BLF24-T-ST TR with factory mounted duct smoke ​detector RM-O-3-D Z45RM
Spring return actuator BLF for FKS-EU.
Spring return actuator BFL for FK-EU in sizes B × H = 200 × 200 – 400 × 300 mm.
Spring return actuator BFN for FK-EU in sizes B × H = 401 × 301 – 1200 × 600 mm.
Spring return actuator BF for FK-EU in sizes B × H = 1201 × 601 – 1500 × 800 mm.
Limit switches/spring return actuators
Special information – Spring return actuator Attachments
1
K4 – 1.2  – 1103/2017 – DE/en
Note
For more details and technical data see
'Special ​information – Spring return actuator'
and the ​operating manual for the RM-O-3-D
duct smoke ​detector.
Wiring examples Z43RM
L1 1 2 3 4 1 2NL1 N PE PE
L1 L2 L3
S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6
5 – 250 V AC
5 – 120 V DC
N(–) L(+)
PE N L
230 V AC
①
② ③
⑤
④
⑥
⑦ N L
Colour codes of BFN and BFL actuators:
L = brown
N = blue
S1 = violet
S2 = red
S3 = white
S4 = orange
S5 = pink
S6 = grey
① Duct smoke detector RM-O-3-D
② External contamination indicator (by others)
③ External test/reset push button
④ Fire damper/smoke protection
	 damper release ​mechanism
⑤ Indicator for CLOSED damper blade
⑥ Indicator for OPEN damper blade
⑦ Additional release mechanism or fan
Z45RM
L1 1 2 3 4 1 2NL1 N PE PE
L1 L2 L3
– + S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6
5 – 250 V AC
5 – 120 V DC
+ – + –24 V DC
L4
N(–) L(+)
– +
①
② ③
⑤
④
⑥
⑦
Colour codes of BFN and BFL actuators:
1 = black
2 = red (BFN / BFL) or white (BF / BLF)
S1 = violet
S2 = red